TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRANSCO PLC	FORMERLY BG TRANSCO PLC	110/10/2005	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL GRID GAS PLC
Street Address:	1-3 STRAND
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WC2N 5EH
Entity Type:	PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1578635	SWAGE LINING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-4900

Email: BTAYLOR@STITES.COM
Correspondent Name: BREWSTER TAYLOR

Address Line 1: 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T01023US0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK 900173942 REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0921 OF \$40.00 15/863

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BREWSTER TAYLOR	
Signature:	/BT/	
Date:	10/14/2010	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0922

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004295 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 10/14/2010